HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Civil Law and Procedure to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 208 by Senator Perry

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, at the end of line 3, delete "and" and insert a semicolon ";"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- On page 1, at the beginning of line 4, delete "expenses;" and after "costs" and before "for"
 delete "and expenses"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 15, change "court costs, and expenses" to "and court costs"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 1, line 17, after "plaintiff" delete the remainder of the line and insert the following:
- "does not acquire at least fifty percent of the appraised value of the immovable property requested in the petition for expropriation or if"